

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16079/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WP
No.14191/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan,Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel
appearing for Union of India may produce before the
Court on the next date of hearing the original
file of the petitioner, particularly regarding the
Annual Confidential Report (ACR)etc.

List the matter after two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER