

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4454 OF 2012

SARWAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, learned counsel for the appellant.

2. Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 16, 2013

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4454 OF 2012

SARWAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Shailini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending interlocutory application, if any, stands disposed
of.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|

(signed order is placed on the file)